Individual Results: Alberta Regional - Medicine Hat, Alberta - May 31, 2025

Rank Last Name First Department

Name
Category: OVER 40
1 Hauck Josh Medicine Hat Fire Department
2 Greenlay Clayton  Shaunavon Fire Department
3 Hildebrand Chad Medicine Hat Fire Department
4 Molzahn Jonathan Drumbheller Fire Department
Category: OVER 45
1 King Jordan Edmonton Fire & Rescue
2 russell todd Grande Prairie Fire Department
3 Seymour Steven Medicine Hat Fire Department
4 Labash Jason Medicine Hat Fire Department
5 Arnold Michael = Medicine Hat Fire Department
6 Gerlinger Jeff Drumbheller Fire Department
7 Davidson Shawn Kamloops Fire Department
8 Newhook Chris Lac La Biche Fire Department
Category: OVER 50
1 Chigol Ryan Okotoks Fire Department
2 Gardner Kerry Regina Fire Department
3 Readman Jeff Edmonton Fire & Rescue
4 Studerus Eric Everett Fire Department
5 Thompson Phil Drumbheller Fire Department
6 Harris Mark Brooks Fire Department
Category: OVER 55
1 Moseley David Lac La Biche Fire Department
Category: OVER 60
1 Bolin Duane Drumbheller Fire Department
Category: OVER 65
1 Hodgson Keith Drumbheller Fire Department

Category: WOMEN OVER 40

Strathcona County Fire

1 Morrison Carla Department

2 Peters Alana Cache Creek Volunteer Fire
Department

3 Morgenthaler- Fiona Coldstream Fire Department

Code
4 Readman Nickey Shell Scotford ERT

Team Name

Medicine Hat Fire - Team Iron
Horse 1

Medicine Hat Fire - Team Iron
Horse 2

Drumbheller Fire Department

Edmonton Fire & Rescue - Dirty
Mike and The Boys

Medicine Hat Fire - Team Iron
Horse 1

Medicine Hat Fire - Team Iron
Horse 1

Medicine Hat Fire - Team Iron
Horse 1

Drumbheller Fire Department

Lac La Biche Fire Department

Okotoks Fire Department -
Chigols angels

Edmonton Fire & Rescue - Dirty
Mike and The Boys

Drumbheller Fire Department

Lac La Biche Fire Department

Drumbheller Fire Department

Drumheller Fire Department

Strathcona County Fire
Department - soft def sleepy
bottoms

DNS
DNS

Penalty |
Status

Results

01:34:07
02:00:94
02:01:94
03:03:12

01:23:45
01:30:68
01:34:03

01:36:37

01:44:51

01:47:54
02:12:32
02:49:81

01:31:90
01:35:30
02:09:28

02:15:34
03:36:56
04:38:09

02:54:22

02:28:82

03:36:84

02:14:28

02:59:98

00:00:00
00:00:00

Bye or
WildCard



	Individual Results: Alberta Regional - Medicine Hat, Alberta - May 31, 2025
	Category: OVER 40
	Category: OVER 45
	Category: OVER 50
	Category: OVER 55
	Category: OVER 60
	Category: OVER 65
	Category: WOMEN OVER 40

