## Individual Results: Alberta Regional - Medicine Hat, Alberta - May 31, 2025

Rank	Last Name	First Name	Department	Team Name	Penalty   Status	Results	Bye or WildCard
Category: OVER 40							
1	Hauck	Josh	Medicine Hat Fire Department	Medicine Hat Fire - Team Iron Horse 1		01:34:07	
2	Greenlay	Clayton	Shaunavon Fire Department			02:00:94	
3	Hildebrand	Chad	Medicine Hat Fire Department	Medicine Hat Fire - Team Iron Horse 2		02:01:94	
4	Molzahn	Jonathan	Drumheller Fire Department	Drumheller Fire Department		03:03:12	
Category: OVER 45							
1	King	Jordan	Edmonton Fire & Rescue	Edmonton Fire & Rescue - Dirty Mike and The Boys		01:23:45	
2	russell	todd	Grande Prairie Fire Department	mino and the Boye		01:30:68	
3	Seymour	Steven	Medicine Hat Fire Department	Medicine Hat Fire - Team Iron Horse 1		01:34:03	
4	Labash	Jason	Medicine Hat Fire Department	Medicine Hat Fire - Team Iron Horse 1		01:36:37	
5	Arnold	Michael	Medicine Hat Fire Department	Medicine Hat Fire - Team Iron Horse 1		01:44:51	
6	Gerlinger	Jeff	Drumheller Fire Department	Drumheller Fire Department		01:47:54	
7	Davidson	Shawn	Kamloops Fire Department			02:12:32	
8	Newhook	Chris	Lac La Biche Fire Department	Lac La Biche Fire Department		02:49:81	
Category: OVER 50							
1	Chigol	Ryan	Okotoks Fire Department	Okotoks Fire Department - Chigols angels		01:31:90	
2	Gardner	Kerry	Regina Fire Department			01:35:30	
3	Readman	Jeff	Edmonton Fire & Rescue	Edmonton Fire & Rescue - Dirty Mike and The Boys		02:09:28	
4	Studerus	Eric	Everett Fire Department			02:15:34	
5	Thompson	Phil	Drumheller Fire Department	Drumheller Fire Department		03:36:56	
6	Harris	Mark	Brooks Fire Department			04:38:09	
Category: OVER 55							
1	Moseley	David	Lac La Biche Fire Department	Lac La Biche Fire Department		02:54:22	
Category: OVER 60							
1	Bolin	Duane	Drumheller Fire Department	Drumheller Fire Department		02:28:82	
Category: OVER 65							
1	Hodgson	Keith	Drumheller Fire Department	Drumheller Fire Department		03:36:84	
Category: WOMEN OVER 40							
Outo	gory. Women	· OVER		Strathcona County Fire			
1	Morrison	Carla	Strathcona County Fire Department	Department - soft def sleepy bottoms		02:14:28	
2	Peters	Alana	Cache Creek Volunteer Fire Department			02:59:98	
3	Morgenthaler- Code	Fiona	Coldstream Fire Department		DNS	00:00:00	
4	Readman	Nickey	Shell Scotford ERT		DNS	00:00:00	